
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  March 17, 2025 

Re: Department of Corrections TB testing Amendment 002 

 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment 002 between the City of 

Columbia and the Missouri Department of Corrections for the period of July 1, 2025 through 

June 30, 2026 for the purposes of administering and reading tuberculosis skin tests (TST). 

 

 

 

The Department of Corrections (DOC) contracts with the Columbia/Boone County 

Department of Public Health and Human Services (PHHS) to provide community-based 

tuberculosis skin testing to its employees, volunteers and interns.  If tests are positive, PHHS 

provides education to the employee on the risks, consequences and treatment of 

tuberculosis infections. DOC reimburses PHHS $20 per TST administration and reading. This is a 

one-year renewal of the existing agreement.   

 

 

 

Short-Term: This is a reimbursable fee for service agreement with no short-term fiscal impact. 

Long-Term Impact: n/a 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

 

Date Action 

6/03/2024 B128-24 Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the contract with the State of 

Missouri – Missouri Department of Corrections to provide tuberculosis 

screening and testing services. B128-24  

6/20/2023 B138-23 Authorizing a memorandum of understanding with the Missouri 

Department of Corrections to provide tuberculosis screening and testing 

services. B138-23 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6696160&GUID=33792B62-F210-412D-BC52-34609FD32D78&Options=ID|Text|&Search=department+of+corrections
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6245754&GUID=DE029422-8AB1-490F-9831-CD83C6BE660E&Options=ID|Text|&Search=tuberculosis


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

09/19/2022 B260-22 Authorizing a tuberculosis diagnostic services participation 

agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services.  

B260-22 

06/06/2022 B159-22 Authorizing a contract amendment with the State of Missouri-

Missouri Department of Corrections to provide tuberculosis screening and 

testing services. B159-22 

05/03/2021 B152-21 Authorizing a contract amendment with the State of Missouri 

Department of Corrections to provide tuberculosis screening and testing 

services.  B152-21 

11/16/2020 B317-20 Authorizing a memorandum of understanding with the Missouri 

Department of Corrections to provide tuberculosis screening and testing 

services.  B317-20 

 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

Suggested Council Action 

https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5810336&GUID=95B9A97B-B905-4DAD-80A2-C6F47A21CE8C&Options=ID|Text|&Search=tuberculosis
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5650223&GUID=DC49A38E-466E-427B-B744-2BB4FC0BB346&Options=ID|Text|&Search=tuberculosis
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=4914508&GUID=68880A2B-458B-4B97-AD5C-23BEC2A42453&Options=ID|Text|&Search=tuberculosis
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=4681163&GUID=614E66B4-B0F5-4F01-A16F-905E4278A7EC&Options=ID|Text|&Search=tuberculosis

